Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify): ✔

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

Issue of 2,157,668 units in Ascott Residence Trust on 26 April 2017 at an issue price of S$1.0931 per unit to
Ascott Residence Trust Management Limited, the manager of Ascott Residence Trust, as partial payment of
the base fee for the period from 1 January 2017 to 31 March 2017 (both dates inclusive).

Page 6 of 7FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying rights/options/
warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial Shareholder/
Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

476,152,416 470,080,647 946,233,063

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

22.22 21.94 44.16

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

476,152,416 472,238,315 948,390,731

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

22.2 22.02 44.22

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

The Ascott Limited has a deemed interest of 22.02% (472,238,315 units) in Ascott Residence Trust because its
wholly owned subsidiaries, Somerset Capital Pte Ltd and Ascott Residence Trust Management Limited
collectively hold an aggregate interest of 22.02% of the total issued units of Ascott Residence Trust. Please
refer to the chart attached in item 11 below for details.